^	DUCKELINU. 28122.53			
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	03-09-2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT 101630939			
2.28.0	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem Submission Type	narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type			
New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
X Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101503164	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Danny Carpenter Rogers	01/24/01			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1) Samuel Lynn Austin	Month Day Year 01/24/01			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Chase Medical, LP	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) 1876 Firman Drive	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Richardson	Texas 75081 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
03/08/2001 DBYRNE 00000250 09632430	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
01 FC:581 40.00 DP				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: d631239.1 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT REEL: 011555 FRAME: 0742				

....

Docket No. 28122.53	Dock	et	No.	281	22.	.53
---------------------	------	----	-----	-----	-----	-----

FORM PTO-1619B Page 2 Use Descriptions of Commerce PATENT Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 214/651-5533 Name David L. McCombs Address (ine 1) Marpines and Boone, LLP Address (ine 2) 901 Main Street Address (ine 4) Address (ine 4) Address (ine 4) Balas, TX 75202 Address (ine 4) 2 Page 1 Including any attachments. # 2 Address (ine 4) Dalas, TX 75202 Mark If additional numbers of the attached conveyance document # 2 Application Number(S) or Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property. Patent Application Number(S) Patent Application Number(S) Patent Number (Do NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property. Patent Application Number(S) Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property. Patent Application number or pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 09/0322.430 Patent Application number or pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 1 Patent Application number or pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 09/0322.430 Patent Application number or pages of the attached conveyance document #	Page 2 Page 2 Pattern Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number [214/651-5533] Name David L. McCombs Address (line 1) Haynes and Boone, LIP Address (line 2) 901 Main Street Address (line 2) 901 Main Street Address (line 4) Dallas, TX 75202 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number (D0 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Ø/832.430 Patent Application Number (D0 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Ø/832.430 Patent Application Number (PCT) Enter Patent Application Number (PCT) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT Port PcT Port PcT Port PcT Post Account Fee Amount for Properties Involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Number Deposit Account Number Papel Additional fees: Yes X Method of Payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be	Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Corresponde Name [Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address (line 3) [Address (line 4) [nt Name and Addre David L. McCombs Haynes and Boone, L 901 Main Street Suite 3100	ess Area Code and Telephone Number	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Name David L. McCombs Address (ine 1) Haynes and Boone, LIP Address (ine 2) 901 Main Street Address (ine 2) 901 Main Street Address (ine 3) Suite 3100 Address (ine 4) Daliae, TX 75202 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 Patent Application number 09/632,430 Patent Application Number Not the Patent Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Pct Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Pct Patent Cooperation Number Pct Patent Cooperation Number Enter either anade assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Name David L. McCombs Address (ine 1) Haynes and Boone, LLP Address (ine 2) 901 Main Street Address (ine 3) Suite 3100 Address (ine 4) Dallas, TX 75202 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 Application Number(s) OP attent Number(s) Patent Application Number on the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number on the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number on the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number for the same property). Patent Application Number on the Patent Application was @gined by the first amend executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT Port PcT port PcT Number of Properties Enter the total number pcT PcT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account) Dep	Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	David L. McCombs Haynes and Boone, L 901 Main Street Suite 3100		214/651-5533
Address (ine 1) Haynes and Boone, LLP Address (ine 2) 901 Main Street Address (ine 3) Suite 3100 Address (ine 4) Dallas, TX 75202 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document ticluding any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) 09/632,430 09/632,430 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Patent Cooperation Number Patent Cooperation Number Mumber of Properties Enter effet application Number Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PcT PcT PcT PcT PcT PcT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account) Deposit Account Deposit	Address (ime 1) Haynes and Boone, LLP Address (ime 2) 901 Main Street Address (ime 3) Suite 3100 Address (ime 4) Dallas, TX 75202 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter the relatent Application Number (s) Patent Application Number(s) 09/632,430 Patent Application Number(s) 09/632,430 Patent Application number(s) 11/1 this document is being filed together with a new, Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month 11/1 this document is being filed together with a new, Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month 11/1 this document is being filed together with a new, Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month 11/1 this document is being filed together with a new, Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month 11/1 this document is being filed together with a new, Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month 12/1 this document is being filed together with a new, Patent Application, is the addition at the patent application number of properties involved. # 1 1 Enter the total number of properties involved. <	Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Haynes and Boone, L 901 Main Street Suite 3100	LP	
Address (ine 2) 901 Main Street Address (ine 2) Suite 3100 Address (ine 4) Dailas, TX 75202 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (D0 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 Patent Application number 1'this document is being filed together with a gave Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Pect Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Pct Patent PCT application number <td< th=""><th>Address (ine 2) 901 Main Street Address (ine 3) Suite 3100 Address (ine 4) Dailas, TX 75202 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers attached If this document is being filed together with a naw Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was domin Month 1 This document is being filed together with a naw Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was domin Month Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PcT PcT PcT Enter PCT application number pCT PcT PcT PcT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41); \$40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account</th></td<> <th>Address (line 2)</th> <th>901 Main Street Suite 3100</th> <th>_LP</th> <th></th>	Address (ine 2) 901 Main Street Address (ine 3) Suite 3100 Address (ine 4) Dailas, TX 75202 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers attached If this document is being filed together with a naw Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was domin Month 1 This document is being filed together with a naw Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was domin Month Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PcT PcT PcT Enter PCT application number pCT PcT PcT PcT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41); \$40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account	Address (line 2)	901 Main Street Suite 3100	_LP	
Address (ine a) Suite 3100 Address (ine 4) Dallas, TX 75202 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number (b) NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 Patent Application number (performance) Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 Patent Application number (performance) Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 Patent Application number (performance) Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 Performance) Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 Performance) Performance) 1 Performance) Performance) Performance) 1 Performance) Performance) Performance) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Pcr Pcr Pcr Patent Application number pcr Pcr Pcr Pcr Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	Address (ine 3) Suite 3100 Address (ine 4) Dallas, TX 75202 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 Patent Application number of properties involved. Mark if additional numbers attached If this document is being filed together with a naw. Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was isigned by the first named executing inventor. Mark if additional number of properties involved. Mark if additional number of properties involved. Image: Patent PCT application number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41); \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Image: Payment is delibered in the date on the resount. Mark if additional fees: ves X No Mark if additional fees: ves X No	Address (line 3)	Suite 3100		
Address (ine 4) Dallas, TX 75202 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number (s) or Patent Number (D0 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) 09/632,430 Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 Mark if additional numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 Mark if additional number (s) Patent Number(s) 1 Enter effect application number Pcr Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Pcr Pcr Pcr Pcr Inductif a U.S. Application Number PCT PcT PcT PcT PcT PcT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account </td <td>Address (line 4) Dallas, TX 75202 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 Including any attachments. Including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number (the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) 09/632,430 Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 Image: Same attached in the same property). Patent Number(s) 109/632,430 Image: Same attached in the same property). Patent Number(s) 109/632,430 Image: Same attached in the same property). Patent Number(s) 109/632,430 Image: Same attached in the same property). Patent Number(s) 109/632,430 Image: Same attached in the same property). Patent Number(s) 109/632,430 Image: Same attached in the same property). Patent Number(s) 11 Enter effect application number of properties involved. Month Day 11 Enter the total number of properties involved. # Image: Same attached in the same at</td> <td>Address (line 4)</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	Address (line 4) Dallas, TX 75202 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 Including any attachments. Including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number (the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) 09/632,430 Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 Image: Same attached in the same property). Patent Number(s) 109/632,430 Image: Same attached in the same property). Patent Number(s) 109/632,430 Image: Same attached in the same property). Patent Number(s) 109/632,430 Image: Same attached in the same property). Patent Number(s) 109/632,430 Image: Same attached in the same property). Patent Number(s) 109/632,430 Image: Same attached in the same property). Patent Number(s) 11 Enter effect application number of properties involved. Month Day 11 Enter the total number of properties involved. # Image: Same attached in the same at	Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) 09/632.430 Patent Application Number(s) 09/632.430 Mark If additional numbers (s) 09/632.430 Mark If additional numbers (s) 09/632.430 Mark If additional number (s) 09/632.430 Patent Application Number (s) 09/632.430 Patent Application Number (s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PcT Patent PCT application number pcT PcT nas not been assigned. Number of properties Number of Properties Enter the total number of propertis involved. # 1 Fee Amount	Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) 09/632.430 Patent Application Number(s) 09/632.430 Mark If additional numbers (s) 09/632.430 Mark If additional numbers (s) 09/632.430 Mark If additional number (s) 09/632.430 Patent Application Number (s) 09/632.430 Patent Application Number (s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PcT Patent PCT application number pcT PcT nas not been assigned. Number of properties Number of Properties Enter the total number of propertis involved. # 1 Fee Amount		Dallas, TX 75202		
including any attachments. # 2 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/632.430 Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/632.430 Patent Application Number(s) Patent Subing filed together with a new, Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT Enter PCT application number pcT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: # 08-1394 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	including any attachments. # 2 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/632.430 Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/632.430 Patent Application Number(s) Patent Subing filed together with a new, Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT Enter PCT application number pcT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: # 08-1394 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Pages	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) 09/632,430 1 Patent Application Number(s) 09/632,430 1 Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 1 Patent Number(s) 09/632,430 1 Patent Number(s) 1 Patent Solid of Payment: 1 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) 1 Patent PCT application number 1 Potent PCT application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT <td>Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (D0 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) 09/632.430 1 Patent Application Number(s) 09/632.430 1 Patent Number(s) 09/632.430 1 Patent Number(s) 09/632.430 1 Patent Number(s) 09/632.430 1 Patent Solution Number (station Number (station, enter the date the patent application was (station number of properties) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number (station number (st</td> <td>-</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>nt #</td>	Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (D0 NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) 09/632.430 1 Patent Application Number(s) 09/632.430 1 Patent Number(s) 09/632.430 1 Patent Number(s) 09/632.430 1 Patent Number(s) 09/632.430 1 Patent Solution Number (station Number (station, enter the date the patent application was (station number of properties) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number (station number (st	-			nt #
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/632,430	Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) 09/632,430	-			
09/632,430	09/632,430				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number of properties involved. # 1 Mumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Imposit Account Imposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 08-1394 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Imposit Account Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs Imposit Account are authorized, as indicated herein.	If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT Enter PCT application number of properties involved. # 1 Mumber of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Imposit Account Imposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 08-1394 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Imposit Account Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs Imposit Account are authorized, as indicated herein.	······································			
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PcT	signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PcT	09/032,430			
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PcT PcT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account 08-1394 (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 08-1394 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs David L. McCombs David L. McCombs	signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PcT PcT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account 08-1394 (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 08-1394 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs David L. McCombs David L. McCombs				
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PcT	signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PcT] []	·	I
signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PcT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account 08-1394 (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 08-1394 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Image: Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs Mathematicate Account is a mathematicated herein. David L. McCombs Mathematicate Account is a mathematicate in the indicated herein. Mathematicate in the indicated herein. David L. McCombs Mathematicate in the indicated herein. Mathematicate in the indicated herein. Mathematicate in the indicated herein.	signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PcT PCT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account 08-1394 (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 08-1394 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Image: Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs Mathematicate Account is a mathematicated herein. David L. McCombs Mathematicate Account is a mathematicate in the indicated herein. Mathematicate in the indicated herein. David L. McCombs Mathematicate in the indicated herein. Mathematicate in the indicated herein. Mathematicate in the indicated herein.	If this document is I	j	w Patent Application enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Image: Count of the additional fees can be charged to the account. # Deposit Account Image: Count on the additional fees can be charged to the account. # 08-1394 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Image: Count on the additional fees: Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs M 2.3.01	Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Image: Count of the additional fees can be charged to the account. # Deposit Account Image: Count on the additional fees can be charged to the account. # 08-1394 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Image: Count on the additional fees: Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs M 2.3.01				
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Enclosed X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account # 08-1394 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs David L. McCombs	Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Enclosed X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account # 08-1394 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs David L. McCombs	Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT) [] []	
has not been assigned. Image: Constraint of the second	has not been assigned. Image: Constraint of the second	Enter	PCT application numb	er PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Image: Composit Account Image: Composit Account Image: Composit Account Method of Payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Image: Composit Account Image: Composit Account Deposit Account Image: Composit Account Number: # Image: Composit Account Image: Composit Account Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Image: Composit Account Acc	Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Image: Composit Account Image: Composit Account Image: Composit Account Method of Payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Image: Composit Account Image: Composit Account Deposit Account Image: Composit Account Number: # Image: Composit Account Image: Composit Account Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Image: Composit Account Acc	-		umber PCT PCT	PCT
Enter the total number of properties involved. #	Enter the total number of properties involved. #				······································
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 08-1394 Deposit Account Number: # 08-1394 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs David L. McCombs David L. McCombs	Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 08-1394 Deposit Account Number: # 08-1394 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs David L. McCombs David L. McCombs	Number of Pr	operties Enter t	he total number of properties involved. #	1
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-1394 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs	Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-1394 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs	Fee Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	0.00
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-1394 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs	(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-1394 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs			Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs	•			08-1394
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs			Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs	attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. McCombs	Statement an	d Signature		
		attached	l copy is a true copy of		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	Name of Person Signing Signature Date	David	L. McCombs	AM MCIS	23.01
		Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011555 FRAME: 0743

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619C RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P Enter additional (arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attach	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Albert Davis	Month Day Year 02/02/01
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Charles R. Keyes, Jr.	Month Day Year 01/24/01
Name (line 2)		Europetics Data
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Clyde Baker	01/31/01
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving p	parties attached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	o Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. <i>(Designation must</i>
		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code
	Iumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attack	
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	
Pa	atent Application Number(s) Patent Number	
[]]
L		
]

•

er er konsen an softe Portstelle aller

PATENT REEL: 011555 FRAME: 0744

Docket No. 28122.53

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

1)	Danny Carpenter Rogers	of Athens State of Texas;
2)	Samuel Lynn Austin	of Eustace State of Texas;
3)	Albert Davis	of Richardson State of Texas;
4)	Charles R. Keyes, Jr.	of Athens State of Texas; and
5)	Clyde Baker	of South Jordan State of Utah;

have invented certain improvements in

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ISOLATING A SURFACE OF A BEATING HEART DURING SURGERY

and filed a United States patent application as Serial No. 09/632,430 on August 4, 2000;

WHEREAS, CHASE MEDICAL, LP, a Delaware limited partnership having a place of business at 1876 Firman Drive, Richardson, Texas 75081, (hereinafter called CHASE MEDICAL), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CHASE MEDICAL its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisionals, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to CHASE MEDICAL its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that CHASE MEDICAL may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by CHASE MEDICAL.

Signed:

DATE SIGNATURE JAN'OI asponter Ka 7 1) in Danny ¢arpenter Rogers Jan. 24, 2001 2) Samuel Lynn Austin de 2 Jon 3) Albe JAN. 24,01 4) Charles R. Keyes, Jr. 1-31-01 5)

Clyde Baker

d-804974.3

PATENT DOCKET NUMBER:28122.53

بمحصدم

Signed	and sealed:		DOORET NOMBER. <u>20122.05</u>
1)	LOCATION State of TEXA County of HENDE	<u>DATE</u>) _{ss.:} & SON)	SIGNATURE Caunay Carpenter Rogers Danny Carpenter Rogers
Carpel execute	n ter Rogers to me personal	ly known, and known to	, 2000, before me personally came Danny o me to be the person described in and who o me that the execution of the same was a
Printed	Name of Notary		Signature of Notary
Per:	sonally Known	Produced Ider	ntification in the form of
Signed	and sealed:		
2)	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE Samuel Lym tust Samuel Lynn Austin
	State of	\$\$.:	
Lynn A execut	Austin to me personally kno	wn, and known to me to	, 2000, before me personally came Samuel to be the person described in and who to me that the execution of the same was a
Printed	Name of Notary		Signature of Notary
Per	sonally Known	Produced Ide	ntification in the form of
		- 2 -	

· · · · · ·

• .

PATENT REEL: 011555 FRAME: 0747

PATENT DOCKET NUMBER:28122.53

Signed	and sealed:		2001.21 Hombert. <u>20122.00</u>
	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE
3)			Albert Davis
	State of) _{ss.:}	
	County of)	
Davis	to me personally known, and egoing assignment, and acknown	known to me to be the	2000, before me personally came Albert person described in and who executed e execution of the same was a free act
Printed	d Name of Notary	Si	gnature of Notary
Per	sonally Known	Produced Ident	ification in the form of
Signed	and sealed:		
4)	LOCATION	DATE	SIGNATURE Manuel Renne
- 7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Charles R. Keyes, Jr.
	State of	SS.:	
	County of)	
execut	s day of s, Jr. to me personally known, ted the foregoing assignment, ct and deed.	and known to me to be and acknowledged to r	2000, before me personally came Charles R. the person described in and who ne that the execution of the same was a
execut free ac	ted the foregoing assignment,	and acknowledged to r	2000, before me personally came Charles R. the person described in and who me that the execution of the same was a gnature of Notary

, • •

٠.

, A

PATENT DOCKET NUMBER:28122.53

-

Signed and sealed:

.

.

ν.

.

	LOCATION	DA	<u>ATE</u>	SIGNATURE
5)				Clyde Baker
	State of))	
	County of)	
Baker to	o me personally known, going assignment, and a	and known to r	ne to be the p	2000, before me personally came Clyde person described in and who executed e execution of the same was a free act
Printed	Name of Notary		Sig	ignature of Notary
Personally Known		🗆 Pro	oduced Identi	tification in the form of
	<u></u>			

d-804974.2

- 4 -

÷